cause glare or otherwise impair vision of the operator of a motor vehicle. 

v. Color of lighting shall be designated in the permit application and
be subject to approval by the Planning Commission. 

vi. No electronic message boards shall be placed within one-hundred
and twenty-five (125) feet of a residential district. 

E. No illumination of any signs including message centers shall flash. Under no
circumstance shall any type of on-premises sign allowable under this chapter contain a

message or display that appears to flash, undulate, pulse, move, scroll, portray explosions,